

## **MONTHLY RATES FOR THE 2019-20 PLAN YEAR**

## Non-Medicare eligible Surviving Spouses (Rates based on a 100% CU Contribution)

Medical	CU Health Plan —			CU Health Plan —			CU Health Plan —		
Plans	Exclusive			Kaiser			High Deductible		
Under age 65	TOTAL	CU	YOUR	TOTAL	CU	YOUR	TOTAL	CU	YOUR
	RATE	COST	COST	RATE	COST	COST	RATE	COST	COST
Surviving Spouse	\$611.00	\$535.50	\$75.50	\$669.50	\$535.50	\$134.00	\$560.50	\$535.50	\$25.00
Surviving Spouse + Child(ren)	\$1,119.50	\$980.00	\$139.50	\$1,193.50	\$980.00	\$213.50	\$1,019.00	\$980.00	\$39.00

Medical	CU Health Plan —				
Plans	Medicare/High Deductible				
Over/Under age 65	TOTAL	CU	YOUR		
	RATE	COST	COST		
Surviving Spouse + Child(ren) Under 65	\$906.26	\$689.06	\$217.20		

Dental Plans	CU Health Plan — Essential Dental			CU Health Plan — Choice Dental			
Under age 65	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST	
Surviving Spouse	\$29.00	\$0.00	\$29.00	\$52.00	\$0.00	\$52.00	
Surviving Spouse + Child(ren)	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$62.50	\$112.50	\$0.00	\$112.50	

Address: 1800 Grant St., Suite 400, Denver, CO 80203 Email: benefits@cu.edu Phone: 1-855-216-7740 (option 3)

